=OP \$140.00 785202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enthiosys LLC		101/01/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enthiosys, Inc.	
Street Address:	599 Dawn Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78520216	ENTHIOSYS
Serial Number:	78520227	ENTHIOSYS
Serial Number:	78749114	AGILE-GATE
Serial Number:	78749131	INNOVATION THROUGH UNDERSTANDING
Serial Number:	78626850	INNOVATION GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600 Email: tdurkin@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2331.0030000/TGD/DEC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0562

900040805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Gene-G. Durkin
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/
Date:	01/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=23310010000#page1.tif source=23310010000#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0563 01/12/2006 18:32 FAX 916 498 0285

RMB ENTERPRISES

☑ 003

2847630

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
ENTHIOSYS, INC.
(A Converted Corporation)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

JAN - 1 2006

I

The name of this corporation is Enthiosys, Inc.

H

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

111

The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Luke Hohmann 599 Dawn Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94087

ΓV

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares that this corporation is authorized to issue is Twenty Million (20,000,000), all of which will be designated common stock.

V

The liability of the directors of this corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law. The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and its stockholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the Corporations Code.

VI

Effective upon filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the California Secretary of State, Enthiosys LLC, a California limited liability company, California Secretary of State's file number 200417710105 (the "LLC") will be converted into Enthiosys, Inc., a California corporation pursuant to the California Corporations Code.

VIJ

The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by the sole member of the LLC. The vote equaled or exceeded the vote required under California Corporations Code Section 17540.3. All members were entitled to vote. The LLC has one member. The LLC is managed by one manager, who is a member.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0564 01/12/2006 18:32 FAX 916 498 0285

RMB ENTERPRISES

20004

We declare that we are the persons executing this instrument and that such execution is our act and deed.

Dated: January 1, 2006

Luke Hohmann, Manager



TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 01/27/2006